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July 10, 2018

Demonstration of the Electronic Generic Fundamentals Examination Registration and 10
CFR Part 55 Application Submission

July 24, 2018, 01:00 PM to 02:30 PM
July 26, 2018, 10:00 AM to 11:30 AM

Webinar

This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by
discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at
designated points identified on the agenda.

These webinars will demonstrate the functionality of the new, voluntary methods of
electronically registering for the Generic Fundamentals Examination and submitting 10
CFR Part 55 initial operator license applications.

Theresa Buchanan
301-415-2789
Theresa.Buchanan@nrc.gov

NRC

Nancy Salgado, Office of Nuclear Reactor
Regulation

Theresa Buchanan, Office of Nuclear
Reactor Regulation

Mackenzie Stevens, Office of Information

Services
URL Meeting Number Password
https://attendee.gotowebinar. N/A N/A

com/rt/772457887869259521

These two webinars have been scheduled in order to accommodate as many participants
as possible. To register for one of these webinars, please visit the webinar link.



PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Demonstration of the Electronic Generic Fundamentals Examination Registration and 10 CFR Part 55 Application Submission

Date

7/24

7/26

Time
1:00 PM
1:15 PM

1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:45 AM

11:00 AM
11:15 AM

July 24, 2018, 01:00 PM to 02:30 PM
July 26, 2018, 10:00 AM to 11:30 AM

Webinar

Topic
Introductory Remarks
Demonstration of Electronic GFE Registration
Demonstration of Electronic Submittal of Initial Operator
License Application
Public Remarks
Closing Remarks

Introductory Remarks
Demonstration of Electronic GFE Registration
Demonstration of Electronic Submittal of Initial Operator
License Application
Public Remarks
Closing Remarks

Speaker
Theresa Buchanan
Mackenzie Stevens

Mackenzie Stevens

Theresa Buchanan

Theresa Buchanan
Mackenzie Stevens

Mackenzie Stevens

Theresa Buchanan



The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable
accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information
from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact.
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.
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Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20180799

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings"

67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002

The policy statement may be found on the NRC website
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html






