## July 10, 2018

Title: Demonstration of the Electronic Generic Fundamentals Examination Registration and 10

CFR Part 55 Application Submission

Date(s) and Time(s): July 24, 2018, 01:00 PM to 02:30 PM

July 26, 2018, 10:00 AM to 11:30 AM

Location: Webinar

Category: This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by

discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at

designated points identified on the agenda.

Purpose: These webinars will demonstrate the functionality of the new, voluntary methods of

electronically registering for the Generic Fundamentals Examination and submitting 10

CFR Part 55 initial operator license applications.

Contact: Theresa Buchanan

301-415-2789

Theresa.Buchanan@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC

Nancy Salgado, Office of Nuclear Reactor

Regulation

Theresa Buchanan, Office of Nuclear

Reactor Regulation

Mackenzie Stevens, Office of Information

Services

<u>URL</u> <u>Meeting Number</u> <u>Password</u>

Webinar: https://attendee.gotowebinar. N/A N/A

com/rt/772457887869259521

Comments: These two webinars have been scheduled in order to accommodate as many participants

as possible. To register for one of these webinars, please visit the webinar link.

## PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Demonstration of the Electronic Generic Fundamentals Examination Registration and 10 CFR Part 55 Application Submission

July 24, 2018, 01:00 PM to 02:30 PM July 26, 2018, 10:00 AM to 11:30 AM

## Webinar

Date	Time	Topic	Speaker
7/24	1:00 PM	Introductory Remarks	Theresa Buchanan
	1:15 PM	Demonstration of Electronic GFE Registration	Mackenzie Stevens
	1:45 PM	Demonstration of Electronic Submittal of Initial Operator License Application	Mackenzie Stevens
	2:00 PM	Public Remarks	
	2:15 PM	Closing Remarks	Theresa Buchanan
7/26	10:00 AM	Introductory Remarks	Theresa Buchanan
	10:15 AM	Demonstration of Electronic GFE Registration	Mackenzie Stevens
	10:45 AM	Demonstration of Electronic Submittal of Initial Operator License Application	Mackenzie Stevens
	11:00 AM	Public Remarks	
	11:15 AM	Closing Remarks	Theresa Buchanan

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML18191B217

Name	Nancy Salgado
Office	NRR/DIRS/IOLB
Date	07/10/2018

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: <a href="https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20180799">https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20180799</a>